
McLean County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Pat Rhodes 
Office Phone Number:   270-339-4188 
       
State Building Inspector:  David Wilcox 
E-mail Address:    david.wilcox@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    270-860-4925 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Rodney Farrar 
E-mail Address:    rodney.farrar@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-404-5327 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jim Morris 
E-mail Address:    jim.morris@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    27-999-8241 
 

  

 
HVAC Inspector:   Alan Bates   
E-mail Address:    alan.Bates@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    270-543-3728  
 

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:   Mike Shocklee 

E-mail Address:    mike.shocklee@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-977-2575 
 
Office Hours:    Friday (8 am. – 9:30 am. CST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-273-3062 
 
Office Address:    McLean County Health Department 
                           200 West Highway 81 North 
                           Calhoun, KY 42327 
McLean Co. Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Adam Clark 
Office Phone Number:   270-273-3062, ext. 207 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Janeen Lockard 
E-mail Address:    janeen.lockard@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-556-0789 
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